MARSHFIELD BOARD OF HEALTH SCHEDULE OF FEES

EFFECTIVE February 22, 2016

Application for Disposal Works Construction	on Permit (new) 3 plans required	
	Up to 550 gallons:	\$150.00
	551 to 1,000 gallons:	\$200.00
	1,001 to 2,000 gallons:	\$250.00
	2,001 to 5,000 gallons:	\$400.00
-	5,001 to 10,000 gallons:	\$600.00
Application for Disposal Works Construction Permit (repair) 3 plans required		
	Up to 1,000 gallons:	\$125.00
	1,001 to 2,000 gallons:	\$200.00
	2,001 to 5,000 gallons:	\$300.00
	5,001 to 10,000 gallons:	\$400.00
Alternative system – additional \$25.00		
Application for Disposal Works Construction Permit (Minor repair – d-box, septic tank only)		
Application for Disposal Works Construction Permit (Tight Tank)		\$175.00
Revised Septic System plans – resubmitted-review fee		
Perc Test Witnessing Fee:		
Total Table Williams 1 100	New Construction (3 hour minimum) per hour:	\$ 95.00
	Repair (1 hour minimum): per hour:	\$ 75.00
o and on the open a cut to Aduct	distriction Page	\$ 25.00
Outside Consultant Board of Health Admir	nstrative ree:	Ψ 23.00
Title V Inspector License:		\$ 75.00
Title v Hispottol Historico.		
Variance Filing Fee:		
, 4220/2010	1-4 Variances	\$ 75.00
	5 and up	\$100.00
D. J. C.	East	\$ 50.00
Declaration of Restrictive Covenant Filing	rec.	φ 50.00

Disposal Works Installers License	\$150.00
Septage Hauler License (per truck)	\$125.00
Solid Waste Hauler License	\$200.00

Food Handler's Permits:

Restaurants	1-25 seats 26-50 seats 51-100 seats Over 100 seats	\$110.00 \$125.00 \$220.00 \$330.00
Takeout Food	/ Caterer	\$110.00
Residential Kitchen		\$ 50.00
Service Organ	nization	\$ 25.00
1 ,	ood Establishments (per day) Cood Applications WILL NOT be accepted	\$ 25.00* \$ 15.00*(Early Registration – 14 Days prior to Event) if received less than 72 hours in advance)
"(Temporary F	ood Applications WIDD 1001 be accepted	,
Farmers Mark	ret	\$ 50.00
Retail Food	<1,000 sq. ft. 1,000-10,000 sq. ft. 10,000-50,000 sq. ft. >50,000 sq. ft.	\$125.00 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$500.00
Mobile Food Ice Cream Tro Frozen Desse	ick	\$ 75.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 45.00
Non-profit Or 3-14 d	ganizations: ays maximum	\$ 30.00
a. 1 st b. 2 nd	hment Compliance Fees: re-inspection as follows a routine inspection and additional re-inspection as follow-up to outine inspection	No Fee \$ 50.00

Hearing at Board of Health for repeated violations \$100.00

Tobacco Swimming Pools (Public, Semi-Public) Whirlpools Camps		\$300.00 \$135.00 \$135.00 \$ 75.00
Motels & Inns Trailer Park General (Pig) Sandblasting Permit Funeral Director License Burial Permit Tanning Facilities Housing Inspection — (Owner requested only) Syringe Marina Permit Fees: 0-50 boats 51-100 boats	Re-inspections Re-inspections	\$100.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$15.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$75.00 \$.50 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$200.00
101-200 boats 201- and over		\$300.00
Marina Expansion		\$100.00
Special Inspection Fees: a. Septic system (for site work by agent beyond inspection b. Private Well (per application) Private Well (re-inspection) c. Routine "as needed" inspection or monitoring of tight to d. Re-inspection of tight tank		\$ 25.00 \$150.00 \$ 25.00 \$100.00 \$100.00

ALL FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE

RENEWAL LICENSING FEES WILL BE INCREASED BY 50% IF NOT RECEIVED WITHIN THE 15 DAY GRACE PERIOD